SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 21-187-9/27

RESOLUTION NO. 167-21

ARESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION,
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES, AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BEIT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the Resolution accepting the 2022 amounts and rates as determined by the
Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, and certifying them to the
County Auditor is hereby accepted as provided by the Medina County Auditor.

That a copy of the Resolution provided by the Medina County Auditor is marked
Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the law. -

That this Resolution shall be considered an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, and for the further
reason that the rates must be certified to the County Auditor before October 29, 2021,
wherefore, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
passage and signature by the Mayor.

October 12, 2021 SIGNED: John M. Covne, 111
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: October 13, 2021
Clerk of Council
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

Res. 167-21




Rez 161-21
Exh. A

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(GITY COUNCIL)
Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

The Councit of the City of MEDINA ‘ . MEDINA

County, Ohio, metin Je,e WM session on the / 5{ % ~ dayof @ @aLD/guf

(Regula‘;J Or Sper.:laIJ
20 ’ , at the office of ' m A dg 4-7;; cﬁm/{'f I _with the following members

Elebluger  Tochields T Hazeltine

? Ro%@ T le!ftea

present:

s, .,SJ\E e;'dg B _moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succesding fiscal year commencing January ist, 2022

and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of 7 MEDINA . _ County, Ohio, has
certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate
of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part
within, the fen mill tax imitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of MEDINA "

MEDINA Courtty, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as defermined

by the Budget Commission in its cettification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate

of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows: .




SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET
COMMISSION AND GOUNTY AUDITOR’S ESTIVIATED TAX RATES

i Amount County Audi;tor's
Amount to Be Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Derived from Budget Com- Rate to be Levied
Levies Oufside misslon Inside Inside Quiside
i 10 M. Lignitationl] .. . 10 M. Limitation| 10 M. Limit | 10 M. Limit
Column | Column IV v Vi
General Fund $1,393,400 210
Police Pension $741,500 1.10
Ambulance Fund $1,767,000 3.20
TOTAL $1,767,000 $2,134,900 3.20 3.20




SCHEDULEB

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

Maximum Ratle Co. Audifor's Est.
Authorized of Yield of Levy
FUND fo Be Levied (Carry to Schedule
A, Column i)
GENERAL FUND:
Current Expense Levy authorized by volers cn 20 |
for not fo exceed years.,
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on .20 |
for not to exceed years, |
|
Curreni Expense Levy autharized by voters on 20
for not {o excead years. |
Total General Fund outside 10m. Limitation.
Park Fund: Lewy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years,
Recreation Fund; Levy authorized by volers on 20
for not to exceed years.
AMBULANCE Fund: Lewy authorized by voters on NOVEMBER §, 2019 2.20 $1,094,800
fornottoexceed 6 years. RENEWAL
AMBULANCE Fund: Levy authorized by voters on NOVEMBER &, 2018 1.00 £672,200
fornotfoexceed 5 years.  INCREASE

and be it further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed fo certify a copy of this

Resolution o the Gounty Auditor of Said Couaty.

@IMI&. . 5{ (Y\ID SM . seconded the Resolutior and the roll being cafled
upaon its adoption the vote resulted as follows; P
Wetbnger
OnOlant  OMcSmpon D Heting

@Mrs \QOS@ @Mf‘ Cﬂ‘fﬂ@
@!Mrs@ chiedds @Hs thaetbing

ndopted e [ syt Dedoher . x 2]

VPresldent of Couneil

e Cuge

o ‘ CEerk of COUHCII




CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohfa, A _County, ss.
Kf;{/m ] attm . Clark of the Councll of the City
L4
of - MW/} \ within and for sald Gounty, and In whose custody the Files

and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohlo to be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregoing Is taken and copied from the ortglnai

Res, [bT-2t

now e flle, {hat the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and that the same |s a frue and correct c;;jll!:hereof

=y

WITNESS my signature, this _ day of _ 9 C/% L)g : .20
Clerk of Chuncll () '

Kﬂ«-"*’h‘f ’Pefi Hron

Pee.‘tm-’?(
Medina.

COUNCIL OF THE CHTY OF

Méd( ﬂ‘ﬂ/ County, Ohio.

RESOLUTION
- ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS PETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

{City Councif)

lAdopted' 9@7!" /a . 20 &= A f
ot Oston >

v ] Cledof Council

Filed _...20

County Audilor

By.

Deputy




